STATE OF FLORIDA

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

EXECUTIVE ORDER NUMBER 11-25

(AMENDING EXECUTIVE ORDER 11-10)

WHEREAS, the Honorable WILLIAM EDDINS, State Attorney for the First Judicial Circuit of Florida, was assigned by Executive Order 11-10, to the Fourteenth Judicial Circuit of Florida to handle the charge of driving under the influence causing or contributing to injury to person or property and all other matters related to Jonathan E. Baker; and

WHEREAS, the Honorable GLENN HESS, State Attorney for the Fourteenth Judicial Circuit, has advised Governor Rick Scott that there is now an additional charge of violation of probation, a violation of the criminal laws of the State of Florida; and

WHEREAS, the Honorable WILLIAM EDDINS, State Attorney for the First Judicial Circuit of Florida, has agreed to accept the executive assignment including the additional charge in this matter; and

NOW, THEREFORE, I, RICK SCOTT, Governor of Florida, in obedience to my solemn constitutional duty to "take care that the laws be faithfully executed," and pursuant to the Constitution and laws of the State of Florida, do hereby issue the following Executive Order effective immediately:

Section 1.

Executive Order 11-10 is hereby amended to include the additional charge of violation of probation.

Section 2.

Except as amended herein, Executive Order 11-10 is ratified and reaffirmed.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal of the State of Florida to be affixed at Tallahassee, this 1st day of February, 2011.

GOVERNOR

ATTEST:

SECRETARY OF STATE